

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Crl Revision – 85/24

Present : Anirban Chowdhury

(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.02, dated 23.12.24

Record is put up today on strength of a put up petition filed by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Revisionist together with a petition praying for hearing on the stay application.

Copy served to the State

After reviewing the submissions from the Ld. Advocate of the petitioner and considering the matter, this Court thinks that an extensive hearing is required to dispose the stay petition.

Let the petition be kept with the record and fix to date for hearing.

To date (28.02.25)

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.